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FILE  CHESTER WILLCOX & SAXBE LLP

MARK S. YURICK DIRECT DIAL 614-334-7197
myurick@owskaw.com

April 22, 2008

Ms. Renee’ Jenkins

Docketing Division

Public Utilities Commission of QOhio
180 East Broad Street- 13™ Floor
Columbus OH 43215-3793
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Re:  In the Matter of the Application of the City of Clyde for Re-Certification as a
Governmental Aggregator, Case No. 03-1567-GA-GAG.

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

The attached opt-out notice for the City of Clyde’s newly eligible residential and small
commercial natural gas customers (who fit into the definition of non-mercantile customer under
the Ohio Administrative Code of 500 Mcf per year or less) was previously filed on November 6,
2007 in the above referenced docket under a consolidated cover letter with a number of other
municipalities. It has come to my attention that in order to facilitate ease of docketing and
reduce confusion, each municipality’s apt-out letter should be filed separately. Therefore, also
attached is a substitute copy of the opt-out notice with a separate cover letter for the City of
Clyde only.

The utility service territory is Columbia Gas of Ohio and the competitive retail natural
gas supplier is Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. The opt-out notice was mailed on November 21, 2007
and the opt-out period was scheduled to end no later than December 12, 2007, The text of the
opt-out notice is enclosed and is the final text, although it was printed on appropriate letterhead
that includes the community’s logo as well as the mailing date.

Please withdraw the consolidated filings, filed on November 6, 2007, and substitute this
separate cover letter and filing in its place. It is my understanding that this substitution is for
convenience and clarification only, and will not result in any other consequence to the Company.

Thank you for your assistance. In the future, all opt-out notices and cover letters will be
filed separately to avoid this confusion. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,
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Enclosures

cc: Edith Binford/PUCO Staff, w/enclosures
Terry Leach/AMP-Ohio, w/enclosures
Doug Austin/IGS, w/enclosures

ND: 4348-8559-6418, v, 2
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6 IGS Energy

P.C, Box (B0 Dublin, OH 43017 | wew.Igsenemgy.com | Fax 1-500-504-4839

November 21, 2607

. Dear City of Clyde Resident:

Thank you for your participation in The City of Clyde natural gas governmentsl apgregation program. 'We aro pleased to announce that
The Cify of Clyde bos agnin chosen Inforstate Gas Supply, Inc. (IGS) as your supplier of gas for the noxt 12 monih period.

As you may recal), Clyde City Council passed ordinance No. 2001-10 on 2/4/03 adopting this program after Clyde voters approved the
implementation of the program. The aggregation pragram for Clyde will renew again with your January 2008 billing period and end wilh
your Doogmber 2008 billing period.

You will be automaticaily enrolled in Clyde’s Natural Gas Aggregation Program unlews you choose to “opt ouf” — thut b,
aflirmatively choase to got partivipate. If you want to be excluded from the City of Clyde Natural Gas Aggregation Program, Yol must
retin: the enclosed “Opt-Out” Form or conlact 1GS at 1-800-280-4474 by December: 12, 2007. 1f you do not cancol ar opt-out at this
fime, you will be re-enrolled in the program until it expires with your Decembes, 2003 billing period.

Your new price under this program will be $1.039 per CCF starting with your Janusry, 2008 Columbin Gas of Ohio (Columbia) billing
Period and will continue through your December 2008, billing period This new rate of $1.039 per CCF represents more than a 14%
gecrense compared (o your current rate.

After your Decernber, 2008 billing period, if this program continues, IGS will notify you of your new rate for the petiod January, 2009
through December, 2009 and you will autoratically continue at that tate unless you choose to cancel. There is no cost to coroll. There is
no cost Lo cancel. You will automatically be inclaled unless you contact 1GS to opt out of the program. Plesse refer to the attached Terms
and Conditions for full details of this offer,

Under this aggregation, Columbia will continue to nmixtuin the pipeline systen that delivers natvral gas io your home or business. You
will continue 1o receive a single bill from Columbia for your natural gas service and it will include your new gas aupply charge from IGS.
You will still contact Columbia regarding Joss of gas service, odor of gas, or lor amy vlher vonoesus ur issnes having to do wilh your locsl
service, Budget billing aml automatic billing options will continne to be svailable through Columbia.

If you have any questions please call 1GS at 1-800-2§0-4474, weekdays, from 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. EST. For gencral information on
natwral gas deregulation in Ohio, you can slso visit the Web Sitc of the Public Utilitios Commission of Chio (www.PUCQ.ohlo.gov).

Sincerely,
The City of Clyda and IGS

P.5. Remember io return the “Opi-Cus™ form only [f you do pgg want to participate in the City of Clyde Natural Gay Aggregation
Program.

If the hotne or srmall business for which you bave received this Jotter is not Yocated within the city limits of Clyde, you have recoived this
lotter in emror, Pleasn contact Intersinte Gos Supply at 800-280-4474 to be emoved from the sgpregation list.

You are not eligibie to participate M this program if you are currently enrciled in the PIPP program.
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OFI-0UT Form | wish to opt out of the Natural Gas Governmental Aggregation Program.

Opl Ot Non-Res COH 1208 -00

1Z-digRt account number as it appears on your cumen natural bill: ({Check boax tv opt out.)

Name {Please Print)

Street Address

City State Zip

Phane Number

Signatiyre (Required)



http://www.FUCO%3eohiQ.gq%3ev/

Qpt Ont Non-Res COH 1208 -0p Koop for your records

Tem: The tam of Ihg govemment aggregation program (Program) will begin wilh the Janusry 2008 biling cysls any will conlinue through my Dacember 2008 biing cycla urlaas Ris
prograr ks Gudatadad by my governmental agoregaior, kn which casa, the program will conlinus through ey Decambey, 2009 hilfing cycte. trearstate Gas Sapply, Wo, {135) wil supply
the cammuodity porton of my nalural gas and Columbia Gas ol Ohio {COH) wili cantinue lo be my Natural Gas Distsbytion Company (NGDC). |can contact tha 138 ¢holce department
by phone al 1-800-200-4474, by fax at 614-923-0470, in weting &1.0. Bux 8060, Dubilin, O £3017, ar throagh thel web sits at hitpowww.pesnengy.com.

Peguialosy: The NGDC's choioe program and my govesnmental aggeagalor (g, munic arp subject ko ongaing Fublic Utillies Commission of Qe (PLICO] jisdletion, and |
undergtand it Il the cholea progeam or thia mmmmmmmmmynmmmwmtpwwmm.

Bilingy: For my converfence | wil receivn only one bill, which will be [ssuad by the NGDC each month ard will cantain 155" gas price, pius spplicabl taxes and all of the NGDG's
transpariation and othet appiicabie charges, inchiding any laie leos agssesed by the NGOG, 1 agrue to continue to pay $ia NGDC for the antira gas bl urdsr the NGDGC'a payment
teme and conditions, 31 pay under Be budgat bR paymant plan, | undesstand thal thig 3amvice ia avallable and will remein avallabla. 155 reservaa the Aot 10 lseun an Invalos o me
dinsclly; guch lnvolce wokd contaln K3S' gas price plus spplicabla taxas and may aieo Wnchude all of the NGDC's transportaltion and oiher applicabie chames. K35 mey lamingta this
Agrosenent wih 14 days wiitlen nobice 8 | il bo pay the bl or mest ary ofer agneed-upion payment amangements. The NGOC may also diaconnect my servics without Exst setuming
ma 1 the NGOG servipe I { fafi 10 pay far my (volces on time, sublact i the HGDG Tarfl and Ohio law, IGS hag the rght to chargs me a tale fas of 1.6% péc ionth for all pagh-dua
amounts cwed ¥ 1G5 Inveizas ms separisly. | may raquesl, &1 Ap thams, up W0 24 manths of sy payment history Tor sarvices ranterad by 165, Otherthen lar oparation, malnlenanca,
aseignmant and ransier of my account or, where IG5 |s performing biling services, for commencial oollection, 1GS will not disckisa my acoount number without Aty afiimative written
consent or alaclronic authorization or purstiant to & count o Gammisalon crder wad ted, othes than Sor credit ehackdng and credit reporiing, ¥ (GS is parkerming biling services, 1G5 wil
nat disclose my exial securily number withou! my affirmedive wrilien congent or pursuan tp & oourt order, | authorize 133 10 cblain my hiling payment B usege hisiory from the

Gontect and Disputa Resolulion: Inlha event of a biling dkptre or lssuss repanding yoluma or malering, | shouk conlact the NGOG at the number Rated anthelrbif. For olher
uationg or condeng abott pacing, | veh oontedt te 105 cholee deparimant by phone weskdays fom 8:00 . 10 5:00 p.m. EST al 1-800-280-4474, by tax 614-823-0470, In witing
ol P.O, Boux 9080, Dubiin, OH 43017, o funygh ifeir web alte at www.igsenemgy.com, Also, | can contac IGS through o-mall al cheice@igasnergy.com. if my questions or condems
sewnok rescived eftar [ have called IGS, of for peneral utlity Injormation, residential and business customers may call tie PUCO {oll free at 1-8004800-7826 ar for TOD/TTY loll 46w al -
B00-856-167, from 8:00 a.rm. % £30 p.m. weekdays, or visit o PLUCC webisitt a1 wanv.puce.obio v, The Onlle Consumens Counest {OCC) represents residantial uility customens in
mattan befora B PUCO, The OCC can be conlactad toll ires & 1-677-742-5622 from 8:00 a.cn. 10 5:00 pum, wiiekdays, or viak wiww.pickoce,on).

Juilsdigtion: The partie agroo thal i the cugtoms b unable to resolva 1 lssues twough the PUCO au detelied smder "Contract and Dispule Resolulion® above, or I wa i Stod, any
Tagel aciion Lwolving this Agresment will ba trought anly to the PUCO, a court of tha Stats of Ohke sising in Franktin County, Ohio, or the United Stakes Diskict Coun siting in Erankdin
Cuuny, Ohl, § skl to the persone! juristiction In such courie am Irevocaibly weive any cbjeciions that | have o might have in he fulra to puch couns a $ proper fonem for any
and all acions risig under this Agreemend. The pesties agres that this Agresmant wil ba labarpretad undar e s of the Stale of Ohio, mgardiess of Ghilo's chwice of law provisians.

Price: My prica for my Jamsary 2008 biling cycle shvough niy Cecembar 2000 billng cyvle wik be $1.039 per cof, which doss not inchue appicabla sftas tax or NGOG kensportatiost
6nd ohar charges. Baginaing wilh'tmy January 2000 biling cycle and theraftar, the grvermmantal aggragalos, with tha consan! and agresean! of I35, wil have the dght & determing
The peice of Ty gas through my December 2000 billng cyde on this Progmm and o estabiish a pics for my nelurgl gas ot any monh or months and for all or pu of My volume
cansumned in the month(s), based on 108% of the applicabls New York Mercania Exchanga (NYMEX) Fulures price of gas in Oth, plus %.166 par ccf In the moviths of November
Through Much, then pius §.161 per ool int the montha of Apl tiraugh Oclobar. I the avent the govesrmental aggrageiar dogs 1ol esteblish the prios &8 descibed hesin, e price for
ail nakiral gag daflvered by IG5 o the NGDC's clly gule and bifed by the NGDC will ba stablished as a manthly vriable fate determined asch monil by #06% of the appikcable
-NYYMEX closlg wardhly piics of gas in D, pivs §.166 per ol in the months of Novarnber teough March, then plus §.181 pee cof inthe month of April through Ociobey,

Hanewal: ¥ the govemmental mragatorchomslomml;mmmMuwDMarMblimwmﬂwnlninbomﬂhdcﬂhmmwal along with any malaedal changas
{o liw Progrem and | wil automafically confinge on the program fwaugh my Decamber 2008 biling cycle, unlass | canvel my parlicipaiion In the program s providad balov, ¥ the
goverwmental aggregator chooses Aot to rengw this Prograt hen the Program wal lefminete with my Dacember 2008 biting cycis. The govemmental apgreQalor will provide ma an

g‘pgﬂuﬂymthulmumwmnmlmymhughwwlﬂhmnmmmadunpmm,hmdmepmmwlhmm.NWasﬂnme
nuea.

Reeclaslon Peddod: | undlaratand iatif ! am new 1o the progrem the NGDC witl sand s 2 confirnelion nalica of irenster of service and that | wifl have siven deys om tha conlomalion
posimark das (0 reacind my enmimant willk (GS. If | want o rescind, { should contnof the NGIXC [t wniting ar by calfing them gt the number disted on the cankianation notice, 11
curently pavikipale in the progrem the NGDC wiil asnd not serd notice of transler of pervse. 1t | do not ohesvise rescind, | yndorstand that 2 part of 2 govamment opt-oul
&ffrenmilon, § vl he incudad in the Frogam unless | nolly 105 withia 21 days of the posimark date of ihia notics that 1 do not wish 'o be inchudad, 1 can oy Y63 by contagting 138
by telaphone or in writlng s indicated under *Coiaxt and Dispute Resalution* abave, or by completing an ¢pt out mail-back forn 2ad sanding & o 105,

Cancellaiorr: | may eancel this Agreement, with o chaige ko me, at vy tine during the appiicabls 7-day resciesion period or wiihin 21 days of the inftial notice dals of the Program. |
wil algo ba permited to cancel my snroimant In the Program, with no fee, during each two year ronewel period a8 described zhove. At any olher time, eilher pary may carcel this

~ Agratmend during the eim of this Program by giving By days nolica to e gther, I 1 awilch my senioes back to tha NGDC or another suppliar, this Agroement wil ba lsmninated. |
ahnowledpe Mat [ [ retum ko tha NADC, | may be charped a prcs othar han the GGR rte and & switching foe ey apply.

Assigmment: This coniect Is assignable by 1GS without my consend, aubjsct only 1o any regeiatory approvels. 1G5 wi e it best etiorts 1o give the HGDG and me thidy deys wittan
twties peiar lo any assignment,

Moving: Il | meve (0 anoiher eddress oulside of the NGDC's service lamtory, This Agreamend wil automatically feminale wilh no panelity to alther parly, [ | mova io anolher addrass

wRhin the NGDG sarvica tertiiory, aither party may terminale this Ageement with no pasatly, Howaver, U 1 reicoai whin the NGDG setvion tenitory and | da net cancel, | agees that

1G5 may, ol it oplian, anlomatically canlina Hig Agreament &t my naw aokdrase urklar my now NGDE arcount number, ant ) hevaliy authorize 1GS 1o enroll me, and | authorizs the

BADC I move is Agrasmant lo my new localion, Furtheanare, # 105 i unsble i delsimine my eccomt oumber, | agres to piovide my new accoust number 1o 1GS bpon thelr

mul. 1 1GB I8 unale to obtaln my acocunt number ar |s enable to enroll ma at my new address within 120 daya, then hie Agreement will eutomalicaly kaminala wih no penaly 10
party.

Edglifity: This Agreament is for resklential and amal commemial eustomans ligio io paiticipats v the Progrem. 1G5 rawervag the tight, at any ¥ma and in s gols disoretion, [0
tomminate sarvica to cyatomar fosations that are awolled but wees or sye not eligible 1o pariicipals, wilh no penally Lo oithes parly, Furlvermors, paricipalion In the program Is subjact to
the nyles of e NGDC, your povemmenkal aggregator, and the PUCO. Additionally, customens ara sometimes teminated sither in enor or lor being in arrears. 1 such inslancas, | can
cantact e NGDG to comeet the probiem: erd b rainsiated i he progmm. Ragardiess of the rasan for iamination, in no caea will e adgingl tam g extended for manths thet | was
unatla o pardcipate, nor will 135 have sy kiablity for any casiy (Srmination or e eny monthe et { wes uneble e parlicipate in ke program.

Uimitaion of Lisbllity: 138 asauwires no Kabilly or responeibiity bor loxess or consstuentia! damages axsing from lteme assocksted with the NQDC Including, but not imaed to: cparations
snd meintenanca of thelr sysiem, any inlenvplion of service, kemmination of esrvice, ar deterioralion of senvice; nar doss IGS astus respunelblily or Sabilty for damages arlsing lrom
any In-homa of bulkling damages, and IG3 will not be meponsibia for =y incirect, consequential, special, or puriive damages, whather ardsing undor conlract, torl (inciuding
ntgfigern or sliicl Sebility), or any oliver fegel heory,

NOTICE

Return the “Opi-Cut™ form_gply if you do ngt wan! to participete in the Natursl Gas Agregation Program.
Opt Out Non-Res CON 1208 05

Must Be Received by Decowber 12, 2007
to:
Natural Gas Governmenial Aggregation Program
PO Box 9060
Dublin, Ohio 43017-0860
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